=4dWashU

Fall 2024 10th Week Enrollment

Full-Time Part-Time Total FTE
Undergraduate Associate's Degree 15 36 51 26.4
Bachelor's Degree 7,499 225 7,724 8,162.5
Certificate 1 86 87 23.7
Non-Degree 25 356 381 124.2
Total 7,540 703 8,243 8,336.8
Graduate Master's Degree 2,927 982 3,909 3,717.6
Doctor's Degree 4127 23 4,150 3,137.9
Certificate 0 15 15 4.5
Non-Degree 20 62 82 32.9
Total 7,074 1,082 8,156 6,892.8
TOTAL UNIVERSITY 14,614 1,785 16,399 15,229.6
Race / Ethnicity Sex
Undergrad Grad Un:-:(:?;ity Undergrad Grad Un-ir\z:fsl,ity
Hispanic 12.8% 5.0% 9.0% Female 55% 50% 53%
American Indian 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% Male 45% 50% 47%
Asian 20.2% 7.7% 14.0%
Black 9.2% 4.9% 71%
Pacific Islander 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
White 39.7% 30.2% 35.0%
Two or more races 6.0% 3.1% 4.6%
Unknown 2.4% 3.1% 2.8%
International 9.4% 45.7% 27.4%

* The WU Interdisciplinary Programs are offered as partnerships among multiple schools.
DBBS - Division of Biology and Biomedical Sciences: Arts & Sciences and the School of Medicine
DCDS - Computational and Data Sciences: Arts & Sciences, McKelvey School of Engineering, and Brown School
IMSE - Materials Science and Engineering: Arts & Sciences and McKelvey School of Engineering

Prepared by: The Office of the University Registrar | November 5, 2024
More information available at registrar.wustl.edu



School

Arts & Sciences

Olin Business School

Sam Fox School of Design &
Visual Arts

McKelvey School of Engineering

Law

School of Medicine

Enrollment by School Fall 2024

Grad Level Division - Description

Undergrad

Graduate

Undergrad

Graduate

Undergrad

Graduate

Undergrad

Graduate

Graduate

Graduate

LA

GR - Post-Bacc Pre-Med
GR

GR-PhD

BU

GB - DBA

GB - PhD

GB - SMP

GM - MBA

GX - Executive MBA

PB
PM - Professional MBA

AR - Architecture
FA - Fine Arts
GA - Architecture
GF - Fine Arts

EN

GR - PhD
SI

SI-DSc

TG - Sever Institute

GL - Graduate Law

GL-JSD

LW - Juris Doctor

LW - MLS/Exchange/Unclassified

OL - Graduate Law Online

AC - Audiology and Communication

GN - Biostatistics/Genetic Epidemiology
GO - Occupational Therapy

GP - Physical Therapy
GR-PhD
HB - Health Behavior Research

MM - Clinical Investigation

PH - Population Health

Award Level

Full-Time Part-Time

Bachelor's Degree
Non-Degree
Non-Degree
Master's Degree
Non-Degree
Doctor's Degree

Total

Bachelor's Degree
Non-Degree
Doctor's Degree
Doctor's Degree
Master's Degree
Master's Degree
Master's Degree
Non-Degree
Non-Degree

Master's Degree

Total

Bachelor's Degree
Bachelor's Degree
Master's Degree

Master's Degree

Total

Bachelor's Degree
Non-Degree
Doctor's Degree
Master's Degree
Non-Degree
Doctor's Degree
Master's Degree
Non-Degree

Total

Master's Degree
Doctor's Degree
Doctor's Degree
Master's Degree
Non-Degree

Master's Degree

Non-Degree

Total

Master's Degree
Doctor's Degree
Master's Degree
Master's Degree
Doctor's Degree
Non-Degree
Doctor's Degree
Doctor's Degree
Master's Degree
Master's Degree
Certificate
Non-Degree

Master's Degree

4,509
5

1

166

5

760
5,446
854
12

73
786
193
190

2,117
246

127
49
756
1,507

590
457

192

2,750
185
23
775

12

1,007
15
48
27
69

134

246
30

48

29
23
36
7

5

6
106

72
523

o ©O o o o

26
14
34

Total

4,538
28

37
173

766
5,552
855

73
1,107
315
193

78
2,640
246

127
49
756
1,518

1,096
15
48
27
70

143

FTE

4,909.6
7.7
18.7
159.7
6.2
370.3
5,472.1
908.0
12.4
0.8
45.5
1,028.8
332.2
215.6
0.3

2.6
38.0
2,584.2
254.7
350.1
187.0
64.1
855.8
1,616.9
3.2
387.6
520.8
1.0

0.3
257.7
0.3
2,787.7
226.5
28.6
929.3
6.0
12.5
45.9
0.1
1,248.9
19.9
48.1
27.0
50.8
124.7
0.3
300.6
171
8.4
51.3
4.3

7.3
121



School

School of Medicine

Brown School

School of Continuing &
Professional Studies

* WU Interdisciplinary Programs

Beyond Boundaries Program

Inter-University Exchange

TOTAL UNIVERSITY

Grad Level Division - Description

Enrollment by School Fall 2024

Graduate

Graduate

Undergrad

Graduate

Graduate

Undergrad

PH - Population Health

ME - Doctor of Medicine

GH - Public Health

GR - PhD - Public Health
GR - PhD - Social Work
SW - Social Work

uc

uG

GR

GR - PhD - DBBS
GR - PhD - DCDS
GR - PhD - IMSE

DBBS

ww

|E - Other

Award Level

Full-Time Part-Time

Non-Degreef 1
Doctor's Degree 516
Total 1,148

Master's Degree 148
Doctor's Degree 33
Doctor's Degree 40
Master's Degree 204
Non-Degree 0
Total 425

Associate's Degree 15
Bachelor's Degree 18
Certificate 1
Non-Degree 4
Master's Degree 37
Certificate 0
Total 75

Master's Degree 2
Doctor's Degree 793
Doctor's Degree 34
Doctor's Degree 30
Non-Degree 0
Total 859

Bachelor's Degree 31
Total 31

Non-Degree 0
Total 0

14,614

34

43
36
184
86
286
51

644

- O O o N

o O o

11
1
1,785

Total

516
1,248
153
33

41
238

468
51
202
87
290
88

719

793
34
30

867
31
31

1
16,399

FTE

1.8
516.0
1,189.6
160.8
20.3
171
263.4
0.3
461.8
26.4
87.5
23.7
79.6
37.3
0.3
254.8
4.3
284.6
26.6
20.5
0.3
336.3
35.8
35.8
26
2.6
15,229.6



Type Award Level

Traditional

Master's Degree

Doctor's Degree

Certificate

Non-Degree

Total

Enroliment by Award Level Fall 2024

Bachelor's Degree  Undergrad

Graduate

Graduate

Graduate

Undergrad

Graduate

Evening & Part-Time Associate's Degree Undergrad

Bachelor's Degree  Undergrad

Master's Degree

Certificate

Non-Degree

Graduate

Undergrad
Graduate

Undergrad

Graduate

Grad Level School

Arts & Sciences
Olin Business School
Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts
McKelvey School of Engineering
Beyond Boundaries Program
Total
Arts & Sciences
Olin Business School
Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts
McKelvey School of Engineering
Law
School of Medicine
Brown School
* WU Interdisciplinary Programs
Total
Arts & Sciences
Olin Business School
McKelvey School of Engineering
Law
School of Medicine
Brown School
* WU Interdisciplinary Programs
School of Medicine
Total
School of Medicine
Total
Arts & Sciences
Olin Business School
McKelvey School of Engineering
Arts & Sciences
Olin Business School
McKelvey School of Engineering
Law
School of Medicine
Brown School
* WU Interdisciplinary Programs

Total

School of Continuing & Professional Studies
Total

School of Continuing & Professional Studies
Total

Olin Business School

McKelvey School of Engineering

School of Continuing & Professional Studies
Total

School of Continuing & Professional Studies

School of Continuing & Professional Studies
Total

Arts & Sciences

School of Continuing & Professional Studies

Olin Business School

Full-Time Part-Time

4,509
854
580

1,507

31

7,481
166

1,169
176
457
197
173
352

2,602
760
74
591
798
458
73
857
516
4,127

-

N © © O W N O

o

38
14,338
15
15
18
18

192
37
235

29

1

0

11
0
LY
7
446

142
81
34
39

756

23
14
14
23

N W N OO O

39

83
917
36
36
184
184
72
103
51
226
86

87
36
286

Total

4,538
855
580

1,518

31

7,522
173

1,615
176
599
278
207
391

3,448
766
75
592
799
47
74
857
516
4,150
14

14
28

12

10

19
40

121
15,255
51
51
202
202
78
295
88
461
87

88
37
290

4,909.6
908.0
604.7

1,616.9

35.8

8,075.0
159.7

1,576.7
2511
520.8
278.3
169.5
4242

4.3

3,384.5

370.3

46.3
387.9
957.9
490.4
37.4
331.7
516.0
3,137.9
43
4.3
7.7
124
3.2
6.2
0.3
1.0
12.7
9.4
0.3
0.3
53.4
14,655.0
26.4
26.4
87.5
87.5
38.0
257.7
37.3
333.0
23.7
0.3
23.9
18.7
79.6
2.6



Type
Evening & Part-Time

Other

TOTAL UNIVERSITY

Award Level

Non-Degree

Total

Non-Degree

Total

Enroliment by Award Level Fall 2024

Grad Level School Full-Time Part-Time
Graduate McKelvey School of Engineering 0 1
Total 7 324

276 857

Inter-University Exchange 0 11

Total 0 11

0 1

14,614 1,785

Total

331
1,133
11

1

11
16,399

15,229.6



Grad Level Type

Undergrad Traditional

Evening & Part-Time

Total
Graduate Traditional

Evening & Part-Time

Total
Traditional
Other
Total
TOTAL UNIVERSITY

Enrollment by Grad Level

Fall 2024

School

Arts & Sciences

Olin Business School

Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts
McKelvey School of Engineering
Beyond Boundaries Program

Arts & Sciences

School of Continuing & Professional Studies

Arts & Sciences

Olin Business School

Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts
McKelvey School of Engineering

Law

School of Medicine

Brown School

* WU Interdisciplinary Programs

Olin Business School

McKelvey School of Engineering

School of Continuing & Professional Studies

School of Medicine

Inter-University Exchange

Full-Time Part-Time

4,514
866
580

1,510

31
1
38

7,540
931

1,243
176

1,048

1,007
632
425
859

192
37
6,558
516

516
14,614

52

1

0

11
0
36
592
692
18
449

146
89
100
43

73
104
52
1,082

11
1
1,785

4,566
867
580

1,521

31
37
630

8,232
949

1,692
176

1,194

1,096
732
468
867

81
296
89

7,640

516

11

527
16,399

4,917.3
920.4
604.7

1,620.1

35.8
18.7
217.2

8,334.2
536.2

1,623.2
2511
909.7

1,248.9
673.6
461.8
336.3

40.6
258.0
37.6

6,376.8

516.0

2.6

518.6
15,229.6



Award Level Campus
Doctor's Degree Danforth

Med

Interdisciplinary

Total
Master's Degree Danforth

Med

Total
TOTAL UNIVERSITY

Graduate Degree Programs Fall 2024

School

Arts & Sciences

Olin Business School

McKelvey School of Engineering

Law

Brown School

School of Medicine

* WU Interdisciplinary Programs

Arts & Sciences
Olin Business School

Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts
McKelvey School of Engineering

Law

Brown School

School of Continuing & Professional Studies

School of Medicine

Division
GR - PhD
GB - DBA
GB - PhD
GR - PhD
S| - DSc
GL -JSD
LW - Juris Doctor
GR - PhD - Public Health
GR - PhD - Social Work
total
AC - Audiology and Communication
GO - Occupational Therapy
GP - Physical Therapy
GR - PhD
ME - Doctor of Medicine
total
GR - PhD - DBBS
GR - PhD - DCDS
GR - PhD - IMSE
total

GR
GB - SMP
GM - MBA
GX - Executive MBA
PM - Professional MBA
GA - Architecture
GF - Fine Arts
Sl
TG - Sever Institute
GL - Graduate Law
LW - MLS/Exchange/Unclassified
OL - Graduate Law Online
GH - Public Health
SW - Social Work
UG
total
AC - Audiology and Communication
GN - Biostatistics/Genetic Epidemiology
GO - Occupational Therapy
HB - Health Behavior Research
MM - Clinical Investigation
PH - Population Health
total

Total
763

73
594

23
783
33

41
2,314
49
143
247
35
633
1,107
836
34

30
900
4,321
249
1,128
321
193
78
142
49
684
323
199

80
185
272

92

4,001

15

27

75

11

79

10
217

4,218
8,539

Note: The figures represent all graduate program enrollment. Total program enrollment will exceed the unduplicated headcount of graduate students because
some students are enrolled in multiple programs.



