

Fall 2024 10th Week Enrollment

		Full-Time	Part-Time	<u>Total</u>	<u>FTE</u>
Undergraduate	Associate's Degree	15	36	51	26.4
	Bachelor's Degree	7,499	225	7,724	8,162.5
	Certificate	1	86	87	23.7
	Non-Degree	25	356	381	124.2
	Total	7,540	703	8,243	8,336.8
Graduate	Master's Degree	2,927	982	3,909	3,717.6
	Doctor's Degree	4,127	23	4,150	3,137.9
	Certificate	0	15	15	4.5
	Non-Degree	20	62	82	32.9
	Total	7,074	1,082	8,156	6,892.8
TOTAL UNIVERSIT	ГҮ	14,614	1,785	16,399	15,229.6

Race / Ethnicity						
	Undergrad	Grad	Total University			
Hispanic	12.8%	5.0%	9.0%			
American Indian	0.1%	0.1%	0.1%			
Asian	20.2%	7.7%	14.0%			
Black	9.2%	4.9%	7.1%			
Pacific Islander	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%			
White	39.7%	30.2%	35.0%			
Two or more races	6.0%	3.1%	4.6%			
Unknown	2.4%	3.1%	2.8%			
International	9.4%	45.7%	27.4%			

	Se	ex	
	Undergrad	Grad	Total University
Female	55%	50%	53%
Male	45%	50%	47%

^{*} The WU Interdisciplinary Programs are offered as partnerships among multiple schools.

DBBS - Division of Biology and Biomedical Sciences: Arts & Sciences and the School of Medicine

DCDS - Computational and Data Sciences: Arts & Sciences, McKelvey School of Engineering, and Brown School

IMSE - Materials Science and Engineering: Arts & Sciences and McKelvey School of Engineering

Enrollment by School Fall 2024

School	Grad Level	<u>Division - Description</u>	Award Level	Full-Time	Part-Time	<u>Total</u>	<u>FTE</u>
Arts & Sciences	Undergrad	LA	Bachelor's Degree	4,509	29	4,538	4,909.6
			Non-Degree	5	23	28	7.7
		GR - Post-Bacc Pre-Med	Non-Degree	1	36	37	18.7
	Graduate	GR	Master's Degree	166	7	173	159.7
			Non-Degree	5	5	10	6.2
		GR - PhD	Doctor's Degree	760	6	766	370.3
			Total	5,446	106	5,552	5,472.1
Olin Business School	Undergrad	BU	Bachelor's Degree	854	1	855	908.0
			Non-Degree	12	0	12	12.4
	Graduate	GB - DBA	Doctor's Degree	1	1	2	0.8
		GB - PhD	Doctor's Degree	73	0	73	45.5
		GB - SMP	Master's Degree	786	321	1,107	1,028.8
		GM - MBA	Master's Degree	193	122	315	332.2
		GX - Executive MBA	Master's Degree	190	3	193	215.6
			Non-Degree	0	2	2	0.3
		РВ	Non-Degree	2	1	3	2.6
		PM - Professional MBA	Master's Degree	6	72	78	38.0
			Total	2,117	523	2,640	2,584.2
Sam Fox School of Design &	Undergrad	AR - Architecture	Bachelor's Degree	246	0	246	254.7
Visual Arts	J	FA - Fine Arts	Bachelor's Degree	334	0	334	350.1
	Graduate	GA - Architecture	Master's Degree	127	0	127	187.0
		GF - Fine Arts	Master's Degree	49	0	49	64.1
			Total		0	756	855.8
McKelvey School of Engineering	Undergrad	EN	Bachelor's Degree	1,507	11	1,518	1,616.9
mercervey denote of Engineering	oao.g.aa		Non-Degree	3	0	3	3.2
	Graduate	GR - PhD	Doctor's Degree	590	0	590	387.6
	O. aaaaa	SI	Master's Degree	457	142	599	520.8
			Non-Degree	0	3	3	1.0
		SI - DSc	Doctor's Degree	1	1	2	0.3
		TG - Sever Institute	Master's Degree	192	103	295	257.7
		. S COVE. III GUILLE	Non-Degree	0	1	1	0.3
			Total		261	3,011	2,787.7
Law	Graduate	GL - Graduate Law	Master's Degree	185	6	191	226.5
	Cradado	GL - JSD	Doctor's Degree	23	0	23	28.6
		LW - Juris Doctor	Doctor's Degree	775	1	776	929.3
		LW - MLS/Exchange/Unclassified	Master's Degree	5	1	6	6.0
		ZIV INZO, ZXONANGO, ONOLOGOMOC	Non-Degree	12		18	12.5
		OL - Graduate Law Online	Master's Degree	7	74	81	45.9
		C2 Gradatio Zan Grimio	Non-Degree	0	1	1	0.1
			Total			1,096	1,248.9
School of Medicine	Graduate	AC - Audiology and Communication	Master's Degree	15		15	19.9
Concor or medicine	Oraquato	ne nadiology and communication	Doctor's Degree	48	0	48	48.1
		GN - Biostatistics/Genetic Epidemiology	Master's Degree	27	0	27	27.0
		GO - Occupational Therapy	Master's Degree	69	1	70	50.8
		Co Cocapational Morapy	Doctor's Degree	134	9	143	124.7
			Non-Degree	0	1	1	0.3
		GP - Physical Therapy	Doctor's Degree	246	1	247	300.6
		GR - PhD	Doctor's Degree	30	3	33	17.1
		HB - Health Behavior Research	Master's Degree	5	6	11	8.4
		MM - Clinical Investigation	Master's Degree	48	26	74	51.3
		Omiloui invostigation	Certificate	0	14	14	4.3
			Non-Degree	0	34	34	4.3 7.3
		PH - Population Health	-	9	1	10	7.3 12.1
		i ii - i opulatioli Fieditii	Master's Degree	9	1	10	12.1

Enrollment by School Fall 2024

School	Grad Leve	Division - Description	Award Level	Full-Time P	art-Time	<u>Total</u>	FTE
School of Medicine	Graduate	PH - Population Health	Non-Degree	1	4	5	1.8
		ME - Doctor of Medicine	Doctor's Degree	516	0	516	516.0
			Total	1,148	100	1,248	1,189.6
Brown School	Graduate	GH - Public Health	Master's Degree	148	5	153	160.8
		GR - PhD - Public Health	Doctor's Degree	33	0	33	20.3
		GR - PhD - Social Work	Doctor's Degree	40	1	41	17.1
		SW - Social Work	Master's Degree	204	34	238	263.4
			Non-Degree	0	3	3	0.3
			Total	425	43	468	461.8
School of Continuing &	Undergrad	UC	Associate's Degree	15	36	51	26.4
Professional Studies			Bachelor's Degree	18	184	202	87.5
			Certificate	1	86	87	23.7
			Non-Degree	4	286	290	79.6
	Graduate	UG	Master's Degree	37	51	88	37.3
			Certificate	0	1	1	0.3
			Total	75	644	719	254.8
* WU Interdisciplinary Programs	Graduate	GR	Master's Degree	2	7	9	4.3
		GR - PhD - DBBS	Doctor's Degree	793	0	793	284.6
		GR - PhD - DCDS	Doctor's Degree	34	0	34	26.6
		GR - PhD - IMSE	Doctor's Degree	30	0	30	20.5
		DBBS	Non-Degree	0	1	1	0.3
			Total	859	8	867	336.3
Beyond Boundaries Program	Undergrad	WW	Bachelor's Degree	31	0	31	35.8
			Total	31	0	31	35.8
Inter-University Exchange		IE - Other	Non-Degree	0	11	11	2.6
			Total	0	11	11	2.6
TOTAL UNIVERSITY				14,614	1,785	16,399	15,229.6

Enrollment by Award Level Fall 2024

<u>Type</u>	Award Level	Grad Level	School	Full-Time	Part-Time	<u>Total</u>	FTE
Traditional	Bachelor's Degree	Undergrad	Arts & Sciences	4,509	29	4,538	4,909.6
	J	3	Olin Business School	854	1	855	908.0
			Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts	580	0	580	604.7
			McKelvey School of Engineering	1,507	11	1,518	1,616.9
			Beyond Boundaries Program	31	0	31	35.8
			Total	7,481	41	7,522	8,075.0
	Master's Degree	Graduate	Arts & Sciences	166	7	173	159.7
	· ·		Olin Business School	1,169	446	1,615	1,576.7
			Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts	176	0	176	251.1
			McKelvey School of Engineering	457	142	599	520.8
			Law	197	81	278	278.3
			School of Medicine	173	34	207	169.5
			Brown School	352	39	391	424.2
			* WU Interdisciplinary Programs	2	7	9	4.3
			Total	2,692	756	3,448	3,384.5
	Doctor's Degree	Graduate	Arts & Sciences	760	6	766	370.3
			Olin Business School	74	1	75	46.3
			McKelvey School of Engineering	591	1	592	387.9
			Law	798	1	799	957.9
			School of Medicine	458	13	471	490.4
			Brown School	73	1	74	37.4
			* WU Interdisciplinary Programs	857	0	857	331.7
			School of Medicine	516	0	516	516.0
			Total	4,127	23	4,150	3,137.9
	Certificate	Graduate	School of Medicine	0	14	14	4.3
	Certificate	Graduate	Total	0	14	14	4.3
	Non-Degree	Undergrad	Arts & Sciences	5	23	28	7.7
	Non-Degree	Ondergrad	Olin Business School	12	0	12	12.4
			McKelvey School of Engineering	3	0	3	3.2
		Graduate	Arts & Sciences	5	5	10	6.2
		Graduate	Olin Business School	0	2	2	0.3
				0	3	3	1.0
			McKelvey School of Engineering	12	7	19	12.7
			Law School of Medicine	1	39	40	9.4
				0	3	3	0.3
			* WILL Interdisciplinary Programs	0	1	1	
			* WU Interdisciplinary Programs Total	38	83	121	0.3 53.4
	Total		Total	14,338	917	15,255	14,655.0
Evening & Part-Time		Undergrad	School of Continuing & Professional Studies	15	36	51	26.4
Lvcining a rant-rinic	Associate's Degree	Ondergrad	Total	15	36	51	26.4
	Bachelor's Degree	Undergrad	School of Continuing & Professional Studies	18	184	202	87.5
	Dacricioi 3 Degree	Ondergrad	Total	18	184	202	87.5
	Master's Degree	Graduate	Olin Business School	6	72	78	38.0
	Master & Degree	Oradada	McKelvey School of Engineering	192	103	295	257.7
			School of Continuing & Professional Studies	37	51	88	37.3
			Total	235	226	461	333.0
	Certificate	Undergrad	School of Continuing & Professional Studies	1	86	87	23.7
	Jerunoate	Graduate	School of Continuing & Professional Studies	0	1	1	0.3
		Jiaduale	Total	1	87	88	23.9
	Non-Degree	Undergrad	Arts & Sciences	1	36	37	18.7
	14011-Dogree	ondorgrad	School of Continuing & Professional Studies	4	286	290	79.6
		Graduate	Olin Business School	2	1	3	2.6
		Graduate	Omi Dualiteaa Outlool	2	'	3	2.0

Enrollment by Award Level Fall 2024

<u>Type</u>	Award Level	Grad Level	School		Full-Time	Part-Time	<u>Total</u>	<u>FTE</u>
Evening & Part-Time	Non-Degree	Graduate	McKelvey School of Engineering		0	1	1	0.3
				Total	7	324	331	101.1
	Total				276	857	1,133	572.0
Other	Non-Degree		Inter-University Exchange		0	11	11	2.6
				Total	0	11	11	2.6
	Total				0	11	11	2.6
TOTAL UNIVERSITY					14,614	1,785	16,399	15,229.6

Enrollment by Grad Level Fall 2024

Grad Level	<u>Type</u>	School	Full-Time	Part-Time	<u>Total</u>	<u>FTE</u>
Undergrad	Traditional	Arts & Sciences	4,514	52	4,566	4,917.3
		Olin Business School	866	1	867	920.4
		Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts	580	0	580	604.7
		McKelvey School of Engineering	1,510	11	1,521	1,620.1
		Beyond Boundaries Program	31	0	31	35.8
	Evening & Part-Time	Arts & Sciences	1	36	37	18.7
		School of Continuing & Professional Studies	38	592	630	217.2
	Total		7,540	692	8,232	8,334.2
Graduate	Traditional	Arts & Sciences	931	18	949	536.2
		Olin Business School	1,243	449	1,692	1,623.2
		Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts	176	0	176	251.1
		McKelvey School of Engineering	1,048	146	1,194	909.7
		Law	1,007	89	1,096	1,248.9
		School of Medicine	632	100	732	673.6
		Brown School	425	43	468	461.8
		* WU Interdisciplinary Programs	859	8	867	336.3
	Evening & Part-Time	Olin Business School	8	73	81	40.6
		McKelvey School of Engineering	192	104	296	258.0
		School of Continuing & Professional Studies	37	52	89	37.6
	Total		6,558	1,082	7,640	6,376.8
	Traditional	School of Medicine	516	0	516	516.0
	Other	Inter-University Exchange	0	11	11	2.6
	Total		516	11	527	518.6
TOTAL UNI	VERSITY		14,614	1,785	16,399	15,229.6

Graduate Degree Programs Fall 2024

Award Level	Campus	School	<u>Division</u>		<u>Total</u>
Doctor's Degree	Danforth	Arts & Sciences	GR - PhD		763
		Olin Business School	GB - DBA		2
			GB - PhD		73
		McKelvey School of Engineering	GR - PhD		594
			SI - DSc		2
		Law	GL - JSD		23
			LW - Juris Doctor		783
		Brown School	GR - PhD - Public Health		33
			GR - PhD - Social Work		41
				total	2,314
	Med	School of Medicine	AC - Audiology and Communicati	on	49
			GO - Occupational Therapy		143
			GP - Physical Therapy		247
			GR - PhD		35
			ME - Doctor of Medicine		633
				total	1,107
	Interdisciplinary	* WU Interdisciplinary Programs	GR - PhD - DBBS		836
	, ,	, , ,	GR - PhD - DCDS		34
			GR - PhD - IMSE		30
				total	900
	Total				4,321
Master's Degree	Danforth	Arts & Sciences	GR		249
· ·		Olin Business School	GB - SMP		1,128
			GM - MBA		321
			GX - Executive MBA		193
			PM - Professional MBA		78
		Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts	GA - Architecture		142
		Ğ	GF - Fine Arts		49
		McKelvey School of Engineering	SI		684
		, , ,	TG - Sever Institute		323
		Law	GL - Graduate Law		199
			LW - MLS/Exchange/Unclassified		6
			OL - Graduate Law Online		80
		Brown School	GH - Public Health		185
			SW - Social Work		272
		School of Continuing & Professional Studies	UG		92
		ŭ		total	4,001
	Med	School of Medicine	AC - Audiology and Communicati	on	15
			GN - Biostatistics/Genetic Epiden	niology	27
			GO - Occupational Therapy		75
			HB - Health Behavior Research		11
			MM - Clinical Investigation		79
			PH - Population Health		10
			-	total	217
	Total				4,218
TOTAL UNIVERS	SITY				8,539

Note: The figures represent all graduate program enrollment. Total program enrollment will exceed the unduplicated headcount of graduate students because some students are enrolled in multiple programs.